

Sun Mountain Solar 1, LLC (the "Company") 400 Montgomery Street, 8th Floor San Francisco, CA 94104 www.lightsourcebp.com

January 18, 2024

Colorado Division of Reclamation, Mining and Safety 1001 E 62nd Avenue Room 215 Denver CO 80216

RE: Sun Mountain Project Rule 6.4.19(c) Confirmation

To Whom It May Concern:

We hereby confirm that, to the Company's knowledge as of the date hereof, the mining and reclamation activities located at or near 2819 Doyle Road, Pueblo, CO 81006 performed by or under the direction of Tony J. Beltramo & Sons, Inc. ("Beltramo"), as set forth in that certain Letter re: Consent to Lease; Sun Mountain Solar project, Pueblo County, Colorado, dated as of December 16, 2021, from Beltramo to the Company (the "Agreement"), is not contemplated to have any negative effect on the utility scale Sun Mountain Solar Project, an approximately 296.2 MW (ac) solar photovoltaic generating facility located at 2819 Doyle Road, Pueblo, CO 81006 (the "Project"). We hereby further confirm that, pursuant to the Agreement, Beltramo has agreed to compensate the Company for any damage to the Project arising from the mining and reclamation operation.

Sincerely,

Sun Mountain Solar 1, LLC

By:

Name: David Revelt Title: U.S. General Counsel and Senior Vice President, Commercial Operations

Safety Integrity Respect Sustainability A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF <u>California</u>) ss. COUNTY OF <u>San Evancisco</u>) ss.

On Jahuary 18, 2024 before me <u>Nicole</u> <u>McCall</u>, Notary Public personally appeared <u>David Revelt</u>, <u>U.S. General Council and</u> <u>SVP Commercial Operations</u>, who proved to me on the basis of

satisfactory evidence to be the person(s), whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of <u>(alifornia</u> that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public



(seal)